FILED MAR 2 4 2015

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO

HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of) Case No.: 12-O-16665-LMA (S213611)
EDWARD WILLIAM HAASE) · · ·
Member No. 189819	ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OFTIME TO COMPLETE ETHICS SCHOOL
A Member of the State Bar.))

On February 5, 2015, respondent Edward William Haase filed a motion seeking, in relevant part, an extension of time in which to complete the State Bar Ethics School. In Supreme Court order no. S213611, effective January 8, 2014, he was order to do so within one year. Respondent mistakenly believed that he was to complete this requirement within his two—year probationary period. In addition, he has had emotional and financial stress due to his mother's grave illness and his suspension from practice. On March 9, 2015, the Office of Probation, by Terrie Goldade, filed opposition thereto.

Having considered the parties' contentions and good cause appearing, the motion is GRANTED. Respondent is scheduled to attend Ethics School on May 7, 2015. Accordingly, the time for him to do so and submit proof thereof is extended until May 26, 2015. All other terms and conditions of probation remain the same.

Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag °



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of San Francisco, on March 24, 2015, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME TO COMPLETE ETHICS SCHOOL

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

EDWARD W. HAASE LAW OFFICE OF EDWARD HAASE 4475 MISSION BLVD STE 208 SAN DIEGO, CA 92109

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

TERRIE GOLDADE, Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on March 24, 2015.

Mazie Yip

Case Administrator State Bar Court